GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 484
(To be answered cn the 13th December 2018)

USE OF MOBILE PHONES/INTERNET IN FLIGHTS

484. SHRI JANARDAN MISHRA

wWill the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
IR farotol 9pi be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is going to issue directions for use of mobile and internet services in flights for the benefit of the passengers;

(b) if so, whether it is proposed to levy additional service charge for its usz;
and

(¢) the details thereof?
 ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
PR fatTotor Fo0er 3 354 el (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(2) to (¢) The Government has decided to provide in-flight connectivity for
¢alling and internet facilities.The implementation through licenced service providers requires mecessary approvals from Department of Telecommunication and other Govt. agencies. The same is under consideration of Department of Telecommunication.
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